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TCL application question
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Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Thu, Oct 1, 2020 at 8:26 PM
To: terinfo@gov.ab.ca

Hello Heather,

Hoping you can help me out. I"m looking for a copy of any new (2019 or newer) TCL (Tourism and commercial Recreation Lease) that Fortress Mountain
Holdings has applied for.

Is this something | can do through yourself or would this be a FOIP request?

Thank you for your time and enjoy your weekend.
Cheers
Neil

ACMG Ski (& Splitboard) Guide
CAA Professional Member
www. neilwarrenskiguiding.com
403.700.4741
neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com

EDTT TCR Info <TCR.info@gov.ab.ca> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 8:56 AM
To: AEP Info-Centre <AEP.Info-Centre@gov.ab.ca>
Cc: Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>

Hello AEP team,
Would you be able to assist with the inquiry below?

Thanks,

Catherine

Classification: Protected A

From: Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>
Sent: October-01-20 8:27 PM

To: EDTT TCR Info < TCR.info@gov.ab.ca>
Subject: TCL application question

CAUTION: This email has been sent from an external source. Treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with care.

[Quoted text hidden)

AEP Info-Centre <AEP.Info-Centre@gov.ab.ca> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:08 AM
To: Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>
Cc: EDTT TCR Info <TCR.info@gov.ab.ca>

Hello Neil,



With regards to your inquiry, the following contacts can assist; unfortunately, we are a general information office only, and can only do referrals to
subject matter experts or program areas. We have no access to any of the required systems or databases.

Tourism and Commercial Recreation Heather Dent

Lease (TCL)
Manager, Agriculture Unit (780) 427-9335

Economic Development, Trade and Tourism (Business Plan
requirements)

tcrinfo@gov.ab.ca

Website — Overview

Before you apply for a new TCL
How to apply for a new TCL

After you apply

If the TCR group is unable to assist, please contact Heather Dent directly. TCR group, please note our limitations, mentioned above.

Dent, Heather
Manager, Assessments and Continuations Unit
Assessments, And Continuations

Environment and Parks
Phone: 780 427-9335
Fax: 780 422-2545

E-mail: heather.dent@gov.ab.ca

Cheers,

-Clinton

Clinton Bernes Information Officer
Environment and Parks

9th Floor Petroleum Plaza ST, 9915-108 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2G8

Ph: (780) 638-3294 Clinton.Bernes @gov.ab.ca

Environment
b@l’tﬂ\] and Parks

Information you provide to Alberta Ervironment and Parks (AEP) is collected under the authority of Section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy (FOIP} Act andis managedin accordance with Part 2 of the Act. AEP will use the personal informationyou
provide to the AEP Information Centre, including name, organization name, phone number or email, to respond to your inquiries and requests, and to manage related AEP programs. The personal information that you provide will not be used or disclosed for any other purpose

without your consent or unless required to do so by law. If you have any concerns pertaining or to correct any emrors oromissions to your personal information, please contact the AEP Information Centre at: Tel: 310-3773 or Email: AEP-Info.Centre@ govab ca.



Please click here to take a short survey regarding how you found us. It consists of a few short questions, and will only take a few moments of your
time. Thank you!

Classification: Protected A
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Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:14 AM
To: AEP Info-Centre <AEP.Info-Centre@gov.ab.ca>
Cc: EDTT TCR Info <TCR.info@gov.ab.ca>

ok, 1"ll contact Heather directly, but it seems |'ve been sent in a circle.

| originally contacted AEP info centre who told me to contact Heather
at tcr.info@gov.ab.ca, which | did. That TCR email then replied asking AEP to help me out. AEP info centre has now responded telling me to contact Heather.

Yes, I"m confused as well.
Please advise.
Thanks for your time

Neil
[Quoted text hidden)

AEP Info-Centre <AEP.Info-Centre@gov.ab.ca> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:17 AM
To: Heather Dent <Heather.Dent@gov.ab.ca>
Cc: EDTT TCR Info <TCR.info@gov.ab.ca>, Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>

Hello Heather,
Would you be able to assist with this inquiry? It has been routed to us repeatedly, but it is not something we are able to action.
Thanks,

-Clinton

[Quoted text hidden)

Heather Dent <Heather. Dent@gov.ab.ca> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:19 AM
To: AEP Info-Centre <AEP.Info-Centre@gov.ab.ca>
Cc: EDTT TCR Info <TCR.info@gov.ab.ca>, Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>

Sure thing! Lori Havanka is responsible for these type of applications, | will forward this inquiry onto her and her team..

Cheers!

Heather Dent
Regulatory Programs Branch| Alberta Environment and Parks
5 Floor Petroleum Plaza - South Tower | 9915 - 108 Street | Edmonton | T5K 2G8

W: 780.427.9335 | C: 587.983.3048 | heather.dent@gov.ab.ca



Classification: Protected A
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Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:21 AM
To: Heather Dent <Heather.Dent@gov.ab.ca>
Cc: AEP Info-Centre <AEP.Info-Centre@gov.ab.ca>, EDTT TCR Info <TCR.info@gov.ab.ca>

Thank you. Grateful for everyone's time.
Neil

[Quoted text hidden)

Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:23 AM
To: Heather Dent <Heather.Dent@gov.ab.ca>

Heather, while | have you 'on the line', who would | talk to if | had questions about Temporary Field Approval (TFA) #193900?

Thank you!
Neil

On Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:19 AM Heather Dent <Heather.Dent@gov.ab.ca> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden)

Heather Dent <Heather. Dent@gov.ab.ca> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:29 AM
To: Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>

Hi Neil.

TFAs are issued out of regional offices. Assuming its for Southern Region, given the projects referenced below... | suggest contacting that office... The
number is 403-297-8800.

Just let them know you are interested in information regarding that specific TFA and they should be able to assist you.

Heather Dent
Regulatory Programs Branch| Alberta Environment and Parks
5 Floor Petroleum Plaza - South Tower | 9915 - 108 Street | Edmonton | T5K 2G8

W: 780.427.9335 | C: 587.983.3048 | heather.dent@gov.ab.ca

Classification: Protected A
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Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 2, 2020 at 9:34 AM
To: Heather Dent <Heather.Dent@gov.ab.ca>

Thanks
[Quoted text hidden)

2 attachments

Aberton
Aperton

Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 7, 2020 at 8:18 AM
To: Heather Dent <Heather.Dent@gov.ab.ca>

Environment image001.png
and Parks 15K

Environment jmage001.png
and Parks 15K

An update on this Heather? | haven't heard from Lori...



Neil
[Quoted text hidden)

Lori Havanka <Lori. Havanka@gov.ab.ca>

To: "neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com" <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>

Hi Neuil,

Wed, Oct 7, 2020 at 10:56 AM

Just following up on your email inquiry from October 1, 2020, to the department, in regards to a Tourism Commercial Recreation Lease (TCL) application
applied for by Fortress Mountain Holdings. The department has not received an application from Fortress Mountain Holdings nor has a TCL disposition

been issued to Fortress Mountain Holdings.

| have attached the most recent DML disposition document issued for easy reference.

Regards,

Lori

Lori Havanka,

Acting Senior Manager, Disposition Management Services

Lands Policy and Programs Branch, Lands Division

Environment and Parks

5th Flr., South Petroleum Plaza
9915-108 St., Edmonton T5K 2G8
Phone: 780-644-4983

Email: Lori.Havanka@gov.ab.ca

[Quoted text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden)

Thanks

[Quoted text hidden)
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k| DML100011 Disposition 2020 07 31. pdf
657K

Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com>

Wed, Oct 7, 2020 at 1:53 PM



To: Lori Havanka <Lori.Havanka@gov.ab.ca>
Thanks for your time Lori.
Have a great week!
Neil

[Quoted text hidden)]

Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 7, 2020 at 3:06 PM
To: Lori Havanka <Lori.Havanka@gov.ab.ca>

Lori,
One question for you if | may:

The lease you sent me states that "The Disposition Holder shall only use the Lands for a winter alpine and ski resort
facilities;"

With that in mind, can you help me understand how selling water and ATV shuttled summer hiking is allowed on the lands?
Grateful for your time.

Neil
[Quoted text hidden)

Neil Warren <neilwarrenskiguiding@gmail.com> Fri, Oct 16, 2020 at 7:51 AM
To: Lori Havanka <Lori.Havanka@gov.ab.ca>

Lori,
When can | expect a reply to my previous question?
Thanks for your time. and enjoy your weekend.

Neil
[Quoted text hidden)]



